

## MISSISSIPPI POWER & LIGHT COMPANY Helping Build Mississippi

P. O. BOX 1640, JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI 39205

October 19, 1984

NUCLEAR LICENSING & SAFETY DEPARTMENT

Mr. Harold R. Denton, Director Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

ATTN: Document Control Desk (MAIL STOP: 016)

Dear Mr. Denton:

SUBJECT: Grand Gulf Nuclear Station

Units 1 and 2

Docket Nos. 50-416 and 50-417

License No. NPF-13 File: 0260/16684/0240 Excess Property Insurance

AECM-84/ 0501

Per a telephone conversation on Wednesday, August 22, 1984 between personnel of Mississippi Power & Light Company (MP&L) and the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC), attached please find a copy of the Certificate of Insurance concerning excess property insurance as required under 10 CFR 50.54(W) for Grand Gulf Units 1 and 2. A copy of the certificate of insurance for basic property damage from Nuclear Mutual Limited in the amount of \$500,000,000.00 was sent to the NRC with AECM-84/0268 on April 26, 1984, but the attached certificate of excess coverage from Nuclear Electric Insurance Limited was inadvertently omitted. Any additional questions should be directed to P. J. Richardson [telephone: 601/969-2390].

If you have any questions or need any additional information, please advise.

Yours truly,

F. Dale

Director

DRM: LFD: lwf

Attachment

cc: (See next page)

8410250011 841019 PDR ADOCK 05000

cc: Mr. J. B. Richard (w/o)
Mr. R. B. McGehee (w/o)
Mr. N. S. Reynolds (w/o)
Mr. G. B. Taylor (w/o)

Mr. Richard C. DeYoung, Director (w/a) U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Office of Inspection & Enforcement Washington, D. C. 20555

Mr. J. P. O'Reilly, Regional Administrator (w/a) U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region II 101 Marietta St., N.W., Suite 2900 Atlanta, GA 30323

Mr. R. S. Wood, Licensee Relations Analyst (w/a) U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Office of State Programs, MAIL STOP CR-5037 Washington, D. C. 20555

## **Nuclear Electric Insurance Limited**

P.O. Box 2025 Hamilton 5 Bermuda

Telephone: 809-(29) 5-5447 Telex: 3423 NEIL BA

## CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ISSUED TO: Nuclear Regulatory Commission

ADDRESS: Washington D. C. 20555

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that insurance has been effected with NUCLEAR ELECTRIC INSURANCE LIMITED, P. O. Box HM2083, Hamilton 5, Bermuda, under Policy No. X83-047 as follows:

MEMBER INSURED: Middle South Energy, Inc. South Mississippi Electric Power Association

ADDRESS: P.O. Box 61000, New Orleans, Louisiana 70161.

PROPERTY INSURED: Grand Gulf Nuclear Station Unit Nos. 1 and 2

COVERAGE: Decontamination Liability and Excess Property Insurance

AMOUNT OF INSURANCE: \$375,000,000 + 12% of the portion of the of the loss in excess of \$500,000,000 up to \$1,000,000,000

POLICY TERM: 12:01 a.m. on November 15, 1983 to 12:01 a.m. on November 15, 1984, Standard Time in Hamilton, Bermuda

LOSSES, if any, in conformity with conditions of said Policy, to be adjusted with and payable to: Middle South Energy, Inc. et al

This Certificate is not transferable and may be cancelled by NUCLEAR ELECTRIC INSURANCE LIMITED by giving 60 days written notice to the party to whom this Certificate is issued prior to cancellation of the insurance described herein.

THIS CERTIFICATE is for information only; it is not a contract of insurance but attests that a policy as numbered herein, and as it stands at the date of this Certificate, has been issued by the Company. Said policy is subject to change by endorsement and cancellation in accordance with its terms.

EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS CERTIFICATE: March 4, 1984

Certificate expires: November 15, 1984, unless cancelled sooner.

Signed by: NUCLEAR ELECTRIC INSURANCE LIMITED

General Manager